FOR 08/3	M 910-1595 1/92	07-24-	1998	Patent and Trademark Office	
	REC	. (20)41 man 46)11 80mm (2006) till	). - 1900 - 1900 - 1900 - 1900 - 1900 - 1900 - 1900 - 1900 - 1900 - 1900 - 1900 - 1900 - 1900 - 1900 - 1900 - 190	Γ	
_		100739	2495	Attorney Docket No.: 47083-17	
	o the Honorable Commissioner of Patents  Name of conveying party(les):		Name and address of receiv	d original documents or copy thereof.	
••	Thomas RICKINGER, Walter REGIRT, Hans FLAMM				
	Erwin SCHAERER and Wolfgang HÜTTINGER		Knurr-Mechanik für die E	llektronik Aktiengesellschaft	
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  Yes X No		Internal Address:		
	_				
3.	Nature of conveyance: MRD 13-16-96	•			
	X Assignment _ Merger		Street Address: Schatzbog	en 29	
	_ Security Agreement _ Change of Name		D-81829 München,	Germany	
	Other		City: State:	ZIP:	
	Execution Date: June 14, 18 & 25; July 16 & 18, 1996		Add'l name(s) & address(e	auacheur les _X_ No	
4	Application number(s) or patent number(s):				
7.					
	If this document is being filed together with a new appli	ication, the execution	date of the application is:		
	A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)		
	08/656,209, filed 6/18/96		Additional number	s attached? Yes _X_ No	
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence		umber of applications and		
	concerning document should be mailed:	pat	ents involved:	<u>1</u>	
	Name: ROBERT J. SCHNEIDER, P.C.	7 Total 6	ee (37 CFR 1.21(h))	\$ 40.00	
	Internal Address:	7. 10tal 16		4-10,00	
		$\overline{x}$	Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to	o deposit account	
			,	•	
	Street Address: Keck, Mahin & Cate	8. Deposit	account number:		
	P.O. Box 06110	11-023	75 (Atty.Dkt.No. 47083-177)		
		11-02.	5 (7m). Datisto. 17005 177	-	
	City: Chicago State: IL ZIP: 60606-0110				
			TYPE CD A CE		
		DO NOT USE T	HIS SPACE	40 E NOS POC FOO	
				NUS ROC	
				Fee	
9.	Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the	forecoine inform	ations is true and corre	ct and any attached copy is a true	
	copy of the original document.		7/1/1/	, , , ,	
	D 1 - 1 - 01 - 11 D G D - N- 07 28		(d) (h) 32	390 December 16, 1996	
Name of Person Signing  Name of Person Signing					
	Total number of pa	ges including cover s	heet attachments and docum	nent: 3	
	Mail documents to	be recorded with r	equired cover sheet inform	ation to:	
	Commission	er of Patents and T	rademarks, Box Assignmen	ts	
1					

SN 08/656,209

KH & C

7/92

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

For good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, as a below named inventor, I hereby sell and assign to Kniirr-Mechanik für die Elektronik Aktiengesellschaft of Schatzbogen 29, D-81829 München, Germany (hereinafter "Assignee"), its successors and assigns or other legal representatives, all my rights, title and interest, in and for the United States of America, in and to EQUIPMENT CASE invented by me (if only one is named below) or us (if plural inventors are named below) and described in the application for United States Letters Patent therefor, executed on and all United States Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, continuations and extensions thereof, the said interest being the entire ownership of the said Letters Patent when granted, to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full end of term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me or us if this assignment and sale had not been made; And I/we hereby agree to sign and execute any further documents or instruments which may be necessary, lawful, and proper in the prosecution of the above-named application or in the preparation and prosecution of any continuing, continuation-in-part, substitute, divisional, renewal, reviewed or reissue applications or in any amendment extension, or interference proceedings, or otherwise to secure the title thereto in said Assignee; The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Union for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements. The undersigned agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States patent to the Assignee. And I/we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent resulting from the above-named application or any continuing or divisional applications to said Assignee as the Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenant that he has (they have) full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith. The undersigned hereby grant(s) the law firm of KECK, MAKIN & CATE, 77 West Wacker Drive, 49th Floor, Chicago, IL 60601-1693, the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document. 18.6.36 full name and signature of inventor: Signature; Typed Name; 22. 196 Full name and signature of inventor: Signature: Walter REGIRT Typed Name: 25. JUNI 1996 Tlamence Full name and signature of inventor: Signature: Hans FLAMME Typed Name: 1 4. JUNI 1995 Gallo Full name and signature of inventor: Signature: Typed Name: Erwin SCHAERER Signature:/ Full name and signature of inventor: Date Wolfgang Hüttinger Typed Name: This assignment should preferably be signed before a United States Consul if signed abroad, or a Notary Public if domestically signed. If not, then the execution by the inventor(s) should be witnessed by at least two witnesses who sign here: 2 7. JUNI 1996 Witnesses: ' Signature: 2 7. JUNI 1996 Signature:

PATENT REEL-9185 FRAME: 0950

5N 08/656, 209 Kg

1			
-	K	н	
1	ı	r	
ł	•	·	

Atty. 1	ock	et_Ho	.:			
47	08	3-	_/_	7	7	

<u></u>	ASSIGNMENT	<del></del>
For good and valuable consideration, named inventor, I hereby sell and as	, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby ackno ssign to <u>Knürr-Mechanik für die Elektroni</u>	owledged, as a below K Aktiengesell-
schaft		
of _Schatzbogen 29, D-81829	München Germany	
(hereinafter "Assignee"), its success interest, in and for the United State	ors and assigns or other legal representatives, all my	rights, title and
	EQUIPMENT CASE	
invented by me (if only one is named application for United States Letters	below) or us (if plural inventors are named below) an	d described in the
and all United States Letters Patent	t which may be granted therefor, and all divisions.	continuations and
be held and enjoyed by said Assignee,	t being the entire ownership of the said Letters Paten its successors, assigns or other legal representative may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same мо mment and sale had not been made;	s. to the full and
and proper in the prosecution of the continuing, continuation-in-part, sub	cute any further documents or instruments which may be a above-named application or in the preparation and positivate, divisional, renewal, reviewed or reissue appl proceedings, or otherwise to secure the title thereto	prosecution of any ications or in any
The undersigned agree(s) to execute a connection with claims or provisions of agreements.	all papers and documents and perform any act which ma f the international Union for Protection of Industrial P	ay be necessary in Property or similar
The undersigned agree(s) to perform a United States patent to the Assignee.	all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain	a grant of a valid
the above-named application or any co the entire interest, and hereby cover	st the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Pat ontinuing or divisional applications to said Assignee mant that he has (they have) full right to convey the ley have) not executed, and will not execute, any agr	as the Assignee of ne entire interest
IL 60601-1693, the power to insert o	aw firm of KECK, MAHIN & CATE, 77 West Wacker Drive, 49 on this assignment any further identification which me rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Offi	y be necessary or
Full name and signature of inventor:	Signature: Y / Liching	18.6.36
	Typed Name; Thomas RICKINGER	Date
Full name and signature of inventor:	Signature:	•
•	Typed Name: Walter REGIRT	Date
Full name and signature of inventor:	Signature: New Flamme	2 5. JUNI 1996
	Typed Name: Hans FLAMME	Date -
Full name and signature of inventor:	Signature: \ / ////	1 4. JUNI 1996
THE TRUE WING STREET OF THE STREET	Typed Name: Erwin SCHAERER	Date
Full name and signature of inventor:	Signature: W. L. Hittinger  Typed Name: Wolfgang Hüttinger	16.07.90 Date
This assignment should preferably be a	migned before a United States Consul if signed abroad,	or a Notary Public

This assignment should preferably be signed before a United States Consul if signed abroad, or a Notary Public if domestically signed. If not, then the execution by the inventor(s) should be witnessed by at least two witnesses who sign here:

Vitnesses: Fainture: 27. JUNI 1996

Signature: 27. JUNI 1996

pate: 27. JUNI 1996

7/92

RECORDED: 12/16/1996

PATENT 2 REEL 9185 FRAME: 0951